submitted and accepted offers.  Once able to be made public, these 

sales will set new Cummings Cove Real Estate records for resale 

home prices in the neighborhoods these homes are located in.   

For 2021 Cummings Cove Realty will have approximately Twenty-

Five Million ($25,000,000.00) in total sales.  Over 50% of those 

sales were successfully completed representing both the Buyers 

and Sellers in “Dual Agency”.  Cummings Cove Realtors are highly 

experienced in Dual Agency transactions which require confidenti-

ality and fairness to all parties so that when the sale closes it is a